NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of NEW ZEALAND ELECTRICAL TRADERS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the under-signed, the liquidator of New Zealand Electrical Traders Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 10th day of December 1982, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 10th day of November 1982.

Address of Liquidator: Kendon Cox and Co., P.O. Box 261, Auckland.

P. R. PRESTON, Joint Liquidator.

0720

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING UP

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ARTHUR LANGDON AND CO. LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 1st day of November 1982, the following special resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

Dated this 1st day of November 1982.

H. V. J. REES, Liquidator.

0763

R. N. RUSH DECORATORS LTD., No. NL. 1976/30 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 8th day of November 1982 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b), Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 1st day of November 1982.

E. N. RUSH, Director.

0725

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of VALLEY ROAD BUTCHERY LTD. (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the above company which is being wound up, does hereby fix the 10th day of December 1982 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to any distribution.

Dated this 11th day of November 1982.

Address of Liquidator, care of Gilfillan Morris and Co., National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

G. S. REA, Liquidator.

0748

NELSON GOLF GROUND CO. LTD.

Presented by: R. Snow

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of NELSON GOLF GROUND CO. LTD.:

NOTICE of proposal to apply to the Registrar of Companies for declaration of dissolution of a company pursuant to section 335A (3), I, Robert Snow, being the secretary of Nelson Golf Ground Co. Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Nelson for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Nelson, within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Nelson this 9th day of November 1982.

R. SNOW, Secretary.

0740

ALAN McLELLAN LTD.

IN LIGHTBATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator and of Committee of Inspection

Name of Company: Alan McLellan Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Barr, Burgess and Stewart, 160 Spey Street, Invercargill.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 58/81.

Liquidator's Name: Brian William McCloy.

Address: As above.

Committee of Inspection: Matthew Graham Wilkinson of Alexandra, works manager.

Date of Appointment: 4 November 1982.

G. SMITH,
Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

High Court, Invercargill.

0771

ROD CAMERON CONSTRUCTION LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Name of Company: Rod Cameron Construction Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Kirk, Barclay and Co., 47 Esk Street, Invercargill.

Registry of High Court: Invercargill.

Number of Matter: M. 46/82.

Liquidator's Name: Owen Coutts Pierce.

Address: As above.

Date of Appointment: 4 November 1982.

G. SMITH,

Official Assignee and Provisional Liquidator.

High Court, Invercargill.

0772

In the matter of the Companies Amendment Act 1980, and in the matter of W. J. POPE AND CO. LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that Derek James Sims, a director and member of W. J. Pope and Co. Ltd. will apply to the Registrar of Companies, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written notice of objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice the Registrar may make such a declaration.

Dated this 9th day of November 1982.

W. J. Pope and Co. Ltd.

D. J. SIMS, Director.

0711

KAISER ENGINEERS AND CONSTRUCTION INC.

A company incorporated in the State of Nevada in the United States of America hereby gives notice of its intention to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand after the 28th day of February 1983

Dated at Auckland this 11th day of November 1982.

J. E. TOWLE,

Person authorised to accept service in New Zealand. 0746